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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - Essex Technical vs Pentucket

Essex Technical Pentucket

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Berrido, Yeiden 5-04.00 5-06.00 Wright, Grayden522 1

Lopez, Michael NH 5-04.00 Dewar, Rhyas2  2
HJ NH Choma, Holden    

2 7
Boys Bey, Makaio 20-11.50 18-10.50 Vance, Greyson 51 4

Pagan, Leland 20-04.50 18-00.00 Otero, DyMario 32 5
LJ Cody, Gavin 19-03.50 15-08.75 Wellen, Quinn 13 6

Cardoso, Josue 14-03.00 14-10.00 Tangorra, Josh  8 7
11 7

Boys Doucette, Jack 29-10.00 38-02.50 Mutti, Shea513 1
Binder, Kellan 29-02.75 30-06.50 Dalgar, Joshua3 4 2

SP Marquez, Emilio 27-08.00 26-03.00 Reade, Aidan  5 6
Falasca, Zachary FOUL     

12 15
Boys Emberley, Luke 10:56.95 11:16.34 Hunter, Nicholas151 3

Rowe, Charles 10:58.06 11:18.94 McDonald, Owen 32 4
2Mile 11:19.01 Gilfillan, Quentin   5

20 16
Boys Lopez, Michael 10.82 8.73 Vance, Greyson532 1

10.87 Corning, Leo1  3
55H 11.45 Hosman, Fletcher   4

DNS Elias-Upham, Henry    
23 22

Boys Bey, Makaio 6.54 6.78 Macleod, Gabriel351 2
Casinelli-Tarasuik, 6.94 6.86 Foley, Liam1 4 3

55 Cody, Gavin 7.16 7.13 Napolitano, Aiden  6 5
Casinelli-Tarasuik, 7.43 7.16 Wellen, Quinn  8 7

28 26
Boys Crosson, Richard 3:23.70 2:52.99 Denley, Alexander5 4 1

Ferrara-Brown, Henry 3:29.89 2:53.23 Coppola, Max3 5 2
1000 Dockery, Christopher 3:37.82 3:00.74 Truong, Tyler1 6 3

3:46.56 Lazarus, Peter   7
28 35

Boys Dineen, Graeme 1:27.39 1:25.85 Hannula, Zack532 1
Morgan, Benjamin 1:43.59 1:28.59 Weinberg, Rowan1 6 3

600 Ferguson, Hayden 1:43.89 1:33.54 Wright, Grayden  7 4
Deftos, Nicholas 1:47.92 1:35.48 Dewar, Rhyas  8 5

XDNS Greene, Kalvin    
31 41

Boys Pagan, Leland 36.32 35.40 Macleod, Gabriel532 1
Learmond-Criqui, Jac 40.09 38.66 Napolitano, Aiden1 4 3

300 Reardon, Jayden 42.23 40.23 Reade, Aidan  7 5
Binder, Kellan 43.08 40.43 Otero, DyMario  8 6

X43.25 Tangorra, Josh    
34 47

Boys Strzepek, John 5:02.95 4:51.00 Shikes, Grayson5 4 1
Driouiche, Omar 5:23.87 5:00.04 O'Connor, Brendan3 5 2

1Mile Baldassarri, Charles 5:58.27 5:00.74 Murray, Jameson1 6 3
Chruniak, Matthew 6:03.65 6:32.90 McFadden, Griffin  7 8

34 56
Boys Dineen, Ferguson 3:58.37 3:42.16 Weinberg, Shikes5 2 1

Morgan, Learmond-Cri Wright, Hannula
1600     
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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - Essex Technical vs Pentucket

Essex Technical Pentucket

Pl PlPts Pts
Relay

34 61
Boys Bey, Casinelli-Taras 1:33.55 1:35.16 Foley, Napolitano 51 2

Cody, Pagan Reade, Macleod
800     

Relay
39 61
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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - Hamilton-Wenham vs Lynnfield

Hamilton-Wenham Lynnfield

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Regan, Cole 5-02.00 5-04.00 Lewis, Jackson513 1

5-04.00 Attubato, Joel3  2
HJ 4-10.00 Rystrom, Adam   4

NH Heintz, Nick    
1 8

Boys Wilbur, Andrew 15-09.25 17-07.00 Buoniconti, Chase513 1
Baum, Andrew 14-10.50 16-01.00 Minnear, Chase3 4 2

LJ Anderson, Chris 12-04.75 13-11.50 Attubato, Joel  7 5
13-05.00 Marques, Kuaun   6

2 16
Boys Landers, Austin 35-09.50 34-05.00 Amico, Alexander151 3

Baum, Andrew 35-07.50 32-03.50 Buccilli, Paul 32 4
SP 32-02.00 Hixon, Cole   5

27-07.50 Luongo, Gavin   6
X29-06.75 Vargas, Grant    

10 17
Boys Glidden, Seth 10:44.70 12:17.63 Mahajan, Ritvik151 3

Sprague, Malcolm 11:43.69 DNS Malenfant, Nathan 32  
2Mile Avidson, Chase 13:43.72   4  

18 18
Boys Wilbur, Andrew 10.61 9.40 Bergeron, Chase513 1

10.14 Waldron, Kenneth3  2
55H 11.64 Marton, Adrian   4

19 26
Boys Will, Siegal 6.98 6.96 Reilly, Brendan532 1

Ahn, Yu Chan 7.38 7.06 Ayari, Mohammed1 6 3
55 Polito, Dante 7.46 7.11 Keyes, Kevin  7 4

Anderson, Chris 8.81 7.36 Minnear, Chase  8 5
22 32

Boys Regan, Cole 2:56.30 3:19.57 Pena, Andrei 51 4
Regan, Ryan 2:57.03 3:27.41 Ing, Jayden 32 5

1000 Digris, Thomas 3:07.54 3:43.16 Sutherland, Murdoch 13 6
Mooney, Huxton Dunca 3:50.11   7  

31 32
Boys LaPoint, Alden 1:36.49 1:39.82 Morgan, Oliver351 2

Sprague, Malcolm 1:46.00 1:49.99 McQueen, Nate 13 4
600 DQ Ragusa, Phillip    

37 35
Boys Ahn, Yu Chan 40.83 37.71 Reilly, Brendan5 4 1

Will, Siegal 41.13 38.88 Ayari, Mohammed3 6 2
300 Anderson, Chris 51.15 38.89 Buoniconti, Chase1 7 3

41.08 Bird, Samuel   5
XDNS Tammaro, Niko    

X39.86 Ayari, Adam    
37 44

Boys Regan, Ryan 5:11.67 5:51.09 Champy, Matthew151 3
Glidden, Seth 5:12.44 6:04.02 Romano, Ben 32 4

1Mile Geary, Ryan 6:05.83   5  
Katsumi, Oscar 6:16.96   6  

45 45
Boys Regan, LaPoint 3:46.99 3:48.92 Waldron, Keyes 51 2

Glidden, Regan Morgan, Buoniconti
1600     
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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - Hamilton-Wenham vs Lynnfield

Hamilton-Wenham Lynnfield

Pl PlPts Pts
Relay

50 45
Boys Will, Wilbur 1:43.24 1:39.40 Ayari, Bird5 2 1

Polito, Ahn Attubato, Reilly
800     

Relay
50 50
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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - Ipswich vs Manchester Essex

Ipswich Manchester Essex

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Mooradd, Peter 5-00.00 5-08.00 Thurlow, Charlie513 1

Pulsifer, Gavin DNS 5-02.00 Mannal, Charlie3  2
HJ 4-10.00 Cahill, Teddy   4

1 8
Boys Carver, Barry 14-03.25 17-06.00 Rizzico, Alexander5 5 1

16-04.50 Donohoe, James3  2
LJ 15-03.50 Mannal, Charlie1  3

14-05.50 Cahill, Teddy   4
1 17

Boys Wile, Luke 40-02.00 32-04.00 Davis, Elliot151 3
Shea, Eric 35-05.50 30-05.00 Cohen, Noah 32 4

SP Mooradd, Peter 29-10.00 27-00.00 Broadbent, David  5 7
Stevens, Jake 28-05.25 26-07.00 Colarusso, Massimo  6 8

9 18
Boys 12:33.41 Hall, Augustus5  1

12:33.67 Nicastro, Isaiah3  2
2Mile 12:42.27 Peavey, Devin1  3

9 27
Boys Tshibabme, Ange 7.98 10.18 Renzi, Luke 51 4

Wertz, Joe 8.55 10.41 Mannal, Charlie 32 5
55H Dick, James 9.07 11.63 Muniz, Frankie 13 6

DNS Virden, Liam    
18 27

Boys Dick, James 7.18 7.13 Cohen, Noah532 1
Carver, Barry 7.52 7.21 Renzi, Luke1 6 3

55 Wen, Reed 7.72 7.31 Thurlow, Charlie  7 4
Pulsifer, Gavin DNS 7.37 Pinkin, Teddy   5

21 33
Boys Young, Alex 2:58.20 2:56.82 Hall, Augustus532 1

3:28.91 Davis, Emery1  3
1000 3:37.87 Muniz, Frankie   4

3:47.22 Yukins, Calvin   5
24 39

Boys Wertz, Joe 1:29.03 1:36.92 Cummins, Tyler351 2
Joss-Green, Malcolm 1:38.86 1:41.56 Johnson, Dylan 13 4

600 1:46.06 Foster, Adare   5
1:52.05 Grant, Richie   6

30 42
Boys Tshibabme, Ange 37.80 39.52 Rizzico, Alexander351 2

Gromko, Will 40.32 40.56 McGilligan, Ronan 13 4
300 41.11 Colarusso, Massimo   5

43.86 Foster, Adare   6
XDNS Cahill, Teddy    

X45.53 Broadbent, David    
36 45

Boys Wen, Reed 6:00.18 4:53.42 Hall, Augustus5 4 1
4:57.73 Nicastro, Isaiah3  2

1Mile 5:35.85 Peavey, Devin1  3
36 54

Boys Tshibabme, Young 3:46.52 3:59.75 Johnson, Foster 51 2
Wertz, Gromko Colarusso, Cummins

1600     
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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - Ipswich vs Manchester Essex

Ipswich Manchester Essex

Pl PlPts Pts
Relay

41 54
Boys Dick, Carver 1:42.86 1:40.45 Cohen, McGilligan5 2 1

Mooradd, Joss-Green Donohoe, Thurlow
800     

Relay
41 59
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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - North Reading vs Triton

North Reading Triton

Pl PlPts Pts
Boys Cook, Benjamin 5-10.00 5-06.00 Huang, Hugo351 2

Costello, Scott 5-04.00  13  
HJ Arena, Nicholas 5-00.00   4  

Barros, Jacob 4-10.00   5  
6 3

Boys Trentsch, Brendan 19-02.00 18-11.75 Coco, Michael351 2
Joyce, Finn 18-05.75 FOUL Ducott, Nate 13  

LJ Tauro, Mason 18-00.75   4  
Cook, Benjamin 17-01.00   5  

12 6
Boys Romanski, Leonardo 44-03.75 35-02.00 Prendergast, Liam 51 5

Indelicato, Otto 41-00.50 35-01.00 Connolly, Caden 32 6
SP Gerber, Benjamin 38-00.25 27-01.00 Chaisson, Leo 13 7

Brown, Desmond 36-00.50 26-09.50 Clogston, John Wesle  4 8
Downey, Connor X32-01.00     

21 6
Boys Benedict, Nalo 10:41.56 10:17.29 McBee, Cassidy532 1

Steele, Liam 11:55.12 12:02.89 Deane, Ethan 13 4
2Mile Ye, Jacob 12:34.47 12:04.35 Wallwork, Casey  6 5

13:20.17 Porter, Bryce   7
25 11

Boys Dearborn II, Frank 9.57 8.65 Huang, Hugo532 1
Auciello, Nico 9.88 9.98 Pike, Harry 13 4

55H Helferich, Allen 10.27 11.04 Burrell, Dylan  5 7
Sharp, Bryce 10.61   6  

29 16
Boys Wells, Benjamin 6.94 6.97 Coco, Michael151 3

Evans, Seth 6.95 7.25 Price, Jaden 32 6
55 Tauro, Mason 7.07 7.58 Collins, Noah  4 7

Cook, Benjamin 7.12 8.56 Farinato, Chris  5 8
37 17

Boys Brady, Colin 3:02.70 2:58.15 Ferris, Joshua532 1
Fabrizio, Cole 3:06.06 3:11.45 Carlson, Ezra 13 6

1000 Hurley, Michael 3:08.11 3:11.49 Porter, Colin  4 7
Jorda, Gerard 3:08.50   5  

41 22
Boys Brady, Gavin 1:30.93 1:32.77 Emmond, Tyrell351 2

Mahoney, Zachary 1:42.11 1:34.40 Rogers, Caleb1 4 3
600 Hawley, Jason 1:42.45 X2:04.63 Gaeta, Gianni  5  

Sullivan, Aidan 1:43.93 X2:05.08 Palladino, Jaxon  6  
Tate, Giles X1:44.95     
Vidal, Felipe X1:48.15     

46 26
Boys Evans, Seth 37.37 38.44 Pike, Harry151 3

Brady, Gavin 37.81 39.32 Ducott, Nate 32 5
300 Evans, Blaine 39.28 40.03 Clark, Wesley  4 6

Corvino, Michael 41.54 41.61 Neeley, Kieran  7 8
Costello, Scott X43.09 XDNS Callahan, Liam    
Soroko, Logan X43.57 X42.17 Collins, Noah    

54 27
Boys Burnham, Pierce 5:13.74 4:45.95 McBee, Cassidy532 1

Palmaccio, Callen 5:35.09 5:15.74 Wallwork, Casey1 5 3
1Mile Foiadelli, Joseph 5:40.32 5:27.22 Schrembri, Davis  6 4
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Cape Ann League Meet #3

The TRACK at new balance

Men Varsity - North Reading vs Triton

North Reading Triton

Pl PlPts Pts
Sorrenti, Mark 5:46.33 5:57.15 Porter, Bryce  7 8

57 33
Boys Burnham, Palmaccio 4:00.21 3:45.45 Coco, Clark5 2 1

Mahoney, Joyce Emmond, Ferris
1600     
Relay

57 38
Boys Evans, Trentsch 1:38.16 1:38.14 Pike, Huang5 2 1

Arena, Wells Ducott, Price
800     

Relay
57 43


